

ITEM NO.07

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2010 in CRLA No. 2/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
	Mr. Ashish Kr. Sahni, Adv. for
	Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manjit Singh, advocate accepts notice on behalf
of State of Haryana. He prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

As per the photocopy of the school leaving
certificate produced by the S.H.O. along with his affidavit,
it seems that the accused Surinder Singh was minor on the
date of incident. In our view, it will be better if an
inquiry is conducted by the trial court qua accused Surinder
Singh under Section 7A of the Juvenile Justice (Care and
Protection of Children) Act, 2000.

The trial court is directed to submit its report

22

within two months from today.

List this matter after the report of the trial court
is received by the Registry.

In the meantime, accused Surinder Singh is granted
exemption from surrendering.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master