

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 638 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1815 OF 2011
(Application for bail)

SURINDER SINGH & ORS. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.02.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post for hearing on a
Non-Miscellaneous Day."**

It is further submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter. Neither AD card nor unserved cover, containing, Show Cause Notice has been received back in respect of the sole Respondent/State of Haryana, hence Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

It is further submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order dated 08.11.2010, name of Mr. K.M. Gupta, Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana has been updated.

It is further submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order dated 04.04.2011, report received from the the District and Sessions Judge, Karnal regarding the Juvenility of accused surrender. Copy of the report has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order dated 18.07.2011, report received from the the District and Sessions Judge, Karnal has been provided to the Counsel for both the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
3. *Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,
Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana

*He is requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/State of Haryana.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR